## 

GENICAL SERVICES	Olvistato coasciation					
ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032						
REFERENCE: 744924 8380A	900001648939 -11/29/9501026025 ******52.50					
COST LIMIT : 9 PREPAID						
ORDER DATE : November 27, 1995						
ORDER TIME : 11:09 AM	900001648339					
ORDER NO. : 744924	-11/29/9501026026 ***17 <b>95</b> ,30 _#**1785.00					
CUSTOMER ID: 8380A	<b>≓</b> 8 <b>₹</b> 9					
CUSTOMER: J. Gregory Humphries, Esq SMITH WILLIAMS & HUMPHRIES	FILED NOV 27 PM RETAIN OF A AHASSEE, FI					
201 East Pine, Suite 701						
Orlando, FL 32801	<b>2: 50</b> TATE ORIDA					
DOMESTIC FILING						
NAME: PACIFIC RIM IMPORTS, LTD.	¥1,750.00					
には、「は、「は、」とは、「は、」とは、「は、」とは、「している」という。	<b>3</b> 5.00					
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION  XX CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP  OC	#1,150.00 # 35.00 # 52.50					
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	~~ )					
XXX CERTIFIED COPY  PLAIN STAMPED COPY  CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	11-27-95a					
CONTACT PERSON: Karen B. Rozar EXAMINER'S INITIALS						

## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF PACIFIC RIM IMPORTS. LTD.

A95000001824

WHEREAS, the undersigned, desires to form a limited partnership (to be known as "Pacific Rim Imports, Ltd.") pursuant to the provision of a Limited Partnership Agreement.

WHEREAS, the undersigned hereby makes, acknowledges and files with the Secretary of State of Florida the Certificate of Limited Partnership for the purpose of forming, pursuant to the aforesaid Limited Partnership Agreement, a limited partnership in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. Name of Partnership: The name of the Partnership shall be Pacific Rim Imports, Ltd.
- 2. Office and Agent for Service of Process: The recordkeeping office for the Partnership shall be 350 S. Lake Destiny Drive, Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32810. The agent for the service of process is J. Gregory Humphries and his address is 201 East Pine St., Suite 701, Orlando, Florida 32801. The Partnership may change its recordkeeping office or its registered agent, or both, by filing with the Department of State of the State of Florida an amendment complying with this chapter.
- 3. Name and Business Address of General Partner: The name and address of the General Partner is as follows:

First Team Management, Inc. 350 S. Lake Destiny Drive, Suite 200 Orlando, Florida 32810

- 4. <u>Mailing Address</u>: The mailing address for the Partnership shall be 350 S. Lake Destiny Drive, Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32810, attention Pacific Rim Imports, Ltd.
- 5. Term: This Limited Partnership shall commence on the date upon which this Certificate of Limited Partnership is duly filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, and shall continue thereto in accordance with the terms provided in the Limited Partnership Agreement until December 31, 2025, unless earlier terminated in accordance with the Limited Partnership Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being first duly sworn, has hereto affixed my signature and seal, thereby executing this Certificate of Limited Partnership for the uses and purposes herein stated.

GENERAL PARTNER:

First Team Management, Inc. W. Warner Peacock Vice-President State of Florida COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22 day of November, 1995, by W. Warner Peacock to me well known to be the Vice-President of First Team Management, Inc., a General Partner of the Partnership and one of the persons described in and who signed the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification and who did (did not) take an oath.

> NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA SERIAL NO. J. BREGORY HUMPHINES

Having been named to accept Service of Process for the above-stated Limited

Partnership, at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I accept the duties and obligations of Section 620.192, Florida Statutes.

Signature:

Date:

FTM/896-19







The undersigned, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

- He is a Vice-President of First Team Management, Inc., a General Partner of Pacific Rim Imports, Ltd.
- Capital contributions in the amount of \$1,000.00 have been made by the Partners of said Partnership.
- Capital contributions in the amount of \$299,000.00 are anticipated to be contributed by the Partners of said Partnership.

This Affidavit is made for the purpose of filing with the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Pacific Rim Imports, Ltd.

First Team Management, Inc.

By:

W. Warner Peacock, Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22 day of November, 1995, by W. Warner Peacock, Vice-President of First Team Management, Inc., a General Partner of Pacific Rim Imports, Ltd., who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification and who did (did not) take an oath.

> (Signature)/ Precor

(Printed name)

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA

**SERIAL NO.:** 



J. GREGORY HUMPHRIES COMMISSION # CC346456 EXPIRES February 17, 1998 FONCED THRU TRDY FAIR RISURANCE, INC.

FTM/864.10 Pacific Rim/Cert.Ltd.Ptn.

## FILE ON OR BEFORE APRIL 5, 1996 TO AVOID REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AMNUAL REPORT



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

1996	The state of the s	Secre	ra Monham fery of State CORPORATIONS		FILE	<b>-</b> D			
1. Name of Landed Partnership	1a. [	ocui	MENT #		96 APR -1	PH 1: 00			
PACIFIC RIM IMPORTS, LT	TD.		31024		SECRETALIA TALLAHASSE	E. FLORIDA			
				2.	lew Maing Address, If Ap	Plicable			
Mailing Address 350 S. LAKE DESTINY DR.	Principal Office Addicus			Suite.	Suite, Apr. #, etc.				
STE. 200				City, S	City, State & Zip				
OWDWOO LE 358(f)			2a.	28. New Principal Office Address, If Applicable					
Il above addresses are incorrect in any way, line through	(Ch His incorrect information					oss, II Applicable	·		
	34. Date of Last Report	4. State or	Country of Formation	r 2a. Suite, F	Apt #, etc				
11/27/1995 5a. Capital Contributions as Shown 5b		_	FL	City, St	City, State & Zip				
\$200 000 on	ino act of aprial Contributions in LORIDA to date	6. FEI	Jumber		Applied For 7.	CED-1	<del></del>		
	299,000	<u> </u>	3350466	ł	Not Applicable	CERTIFICATE OF STA	- da carrena	D _	
FEES: 1) Filing Fee. Computed at a rate of \$7 2) Supplemental Fee: \$138.75 (pursuant of \$7 4E AMOUNT DUE SHALL DE NO LESS THAN \$191.5 10: If the amount protrond in 5b is greater than \$4E CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEPT. OF STA  9. Name and Address of C.	per \$1,000 on amount entered in 5 nt to section 607,193, F.S.) 25 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MO 0 amount entered in 5a a supplement	6 of 5a if 5b bl	ank, with a minimum file	ng lee of \$52.5	0 and a maximum of \$437.5	115 A C mellin at	of Statos		
9. Name and Address of Cu			nust be submitted along	with a separat	o and appropriate bling loo.				
HUMPHRIES, J. GREGORY	Herritagistered Agent		Name	10.	Il changed, new Registere	opit/Office			
201 EAST PINE ST.	Street Address (P.O. Box Surte, Apt. #, otc.				Down to the second seco				
STE. 701 OFILANDO FL 32801				. Bax Number	Is Not Acceptable)				
OUD4400 LF 25901			City						
Oa. Pursuant to the provisions of sections 620, 1051	and 620 to 2 Floods State to a the		'			ZφC	ode		
Og. Pursuant to the provisions of sections 620, 1051 for the purpose of changing its registered office agent. I am familiar with, and accept the obliga	9 or registered agent, or both, in the	o State of Flore	filmited partnership or da. Such change was i	ganized or regi authorized by it	stered under the laws of the	e State of Florida, subr	nis this slatem	ent	
MATURE (Registered Agent Accepting Apprehishment)		arutes,		,	Parasita parasita). (Here	by accept the appoint	nant of register	od	
A GENERAL PARTNER THA	TIC A CORDODA				DATE				
A GENERAL PARTNER THA MU	ST BE REGISTERI	IION, LI ED AND	MITED PAR	TNERS	HIP OR OTHE	R BUSINES	S ENTIT	=	
Name(s) of General Partner(s)	11a. (Du NOT Use Po	ach General F	Partner			<del></del>		•	
FIRST TEAM MANAGEMENT, INC.	350 S. LAKE DESTINY D		ļ ——		alo & Zip Code	11c. Reg	istration/ ient Number		
, <del>u</del>				rlando f	L 32810	J22375		1	
						·		.41	
					<u> </u>	□1776: 601642	na.		
•			}		****576	601642二 • 25 - 米米米米S	018		
					_,	ಾದಾ ಚಿತ್ರಗಳಲ್ಲಿ	16.25		
•	1		0		۸. ا			1	
TE: General partners MAY NO I do hereby carrily that the information exact Corporations from any liability of pyth compliance	T be changed on thi	s form:	an amenda	0 0x	NCi			1	
I do hereby certify that the information according to Corporations from any liability of nyth-compliance was	Section 119 7(3)() in the ovent to	d noes not qua	alidy for the overnorme	nt must	be filed to chan	ge a general	partner.	7	
Corporations from any land that the compliance with this annual report is true and accurate and that my sign appowered to execute this report. Netgowed by the	Section 115%7(3)(iii) in the owner (	hat the inter-		rated in Sectio	n 119 07(3)(k), Florida Stati I public access. I further co m a General Partner of the	don to		1	
NATURE	Torida trai les.	<del></del>		Acoust mai 1 9	ma General Partner of the	simited partnership, rec	diver or trusted		
		) 	·		DATE	えクンかり	<b>/_</b>		
or Printed Hame of General Partner Signing Form	W. Warner Pea	cock			UAIE	11 11	0		

0001576

Telephone Number 407/660-2224